Viking Dash Trail Run
New Castle, IN
March 11, 2023

Half Marathon National Championship

CLASS
PLACE PLACE

W40
W60
M40
M35
M55
W55
W45
M50
W30

OO UNPH W=
e e e

FINISHER TIME
Colleen Wire, 43, Lake Villa, IL 1:47:17
Kathryn Froehlich, 60, Northbrook, IL  2:08:13
Dustin Wire, 41, Lake Villa, IL 2:11:45
William Gerstenberger, 35, Roseville, MI 2:16:11
Doug Mathis, 56, New Castle, IN 2:51:08
Karoline Towner, 55, Chicago, IL 2:53:34
Melody Paulishak, 46, Hummelstown, PA 3:08:36
William Irelan, 54, Lafayette, CO 3:08:36

Hannah Marker, 34, Ruffs Dale, PA 4:30:55

1 finishers among Men 35 - 39
1 finishers among Men 40 - 44
1 finishers among Men 50 - 54
1 finishers among Men 55 - 59
1 finishers among Women 30 - 34
1 finishers among Women 40 - 44
1 finishers among Women 45 - 49
1 finishers among Women 55 - 59
1 finishers among Women 60 - 64

4 male finishers

5 female finishers

9 total finishers

Results by Stuart Road Racing



