## Viking Dash Trail Run New Castle, IN March 11, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

## **Half Marathon National Championship**

		CL	ASS		
P	LACE	PL	ACE	FINISHER	TIME
	1	1	W40	Colleen Wire, 43, Lake Villa, IL	1:47:17
	2	1	W60	Kathryn Froehlich, 60, Northbrook, IL	2:08:13
	3	1	M40	Dustin Wire, 41, Lake Villa, IL	2:11:45
	4	1	M35	William Gerstenberger, 35, Roseville, MI	2:16:11
	5	1	M55	Doug Mathis, 56, New Castle, IN	2:51:08
	6	1	W55	Karoline Towner, 55, Chicago, IL	2:53:34
	7	1	W45	Melody Paulishak, 46, Hummelstown, PA	3:08:36
	8	1	M50	William Irelan, 54, Lafayette, CO	3:08:36
	9	1	W30	Hannah Marker, 34, Ruffs Dale, PA	4:30:55

- 1 finishers among Men 35 39
- 1 finishers among Men 40 44
- 1 finishers among Men 50 54
- 1 finishers among Men 55 59
- 1 finishers among Women 30 34
- 1 finishers among Women 40 44
- 1 finishers among Women 45 49
- 1 finishers among Women 55 59 1 finishers among Women 60 64 4 male finishers

- 5 female finishers
- 9 total finishers